)

B.—7a. - 32

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXV.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Ttem.

487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494

495

496
497
498
499
500
501
502

503
504
506
506

507
508
509
510
511
512
513

514
515
516

617
518

519
520
521
522

528

524
525
546
527
528
529

530
531

532
533

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continucd.

VOTE No. 101 —continued.
Roaps, 1Bro.——continued.
Aucklaond Road District—-continued.

Kikowhakarere to Cabbage Bay ... Coromandel

Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay

Manaia to Waikawau ..

Mercury Bay to -Whenuakite

Mercury Bay to Tairua

Mill Creek Settlement Road

Ohuka to Wharekaho ...

Opu DBridge (Coromandel to Mercury
Bay Road) (£1 for £1)

Port Jackson Settlement Road pro-

" tective works (£2 for £1)

Stony Bay to Holland’s

Tairua to Whenuakite

Whangapoua to Kennedy Bay

Whangapoua to Tererenga

Whangapoua Valley

Clinch Road (Kimihia) W;ika,to

Cambridge to Morrinsville, via Tama-
here (£1 for £1)

Draper Road

French Pass Road

Gordonton to Motumaoho (£1 for £1)

Great South Road (Huntly to Taupiri),
(£1 for £1)

Jeffries to Falls Road

Kopuku Stream Bridge (approaches)

Kopuku to Whangamarino Falls

Lake Road (Wairenga)

Mangapiko Valley

Mangatea

Mang&whara, Stream Brldve (Proc-
tor's), (£1 for £1)

Matahura to Te Hoe (£1 for £1)

Matahura to Mangapiko Valley

.Ohinewai Railway-station to Ngarua
Block, via Kaihere (£1 for £1)

Pokeno—Wairakaruru Road, via Mara-
marua (on account of £2,000, £1 for £1)

Ruakura Experimental Farm Road

£2 for £1)

Sedgwick Road (£400, £1 for £1)

Taniwha Gorge Road ...

Tauhei to Morrinsville (£1 for £1)

Te Kauwhata Railway - station to
Matahura River (£200 on account
of £1,504, £1 for £1)

Te Kauwhata Railway-station Road
(£1 for £1)

Waerenga to Waitakaruru (£1 for £1)

Waipuna Valley (£100, £1 for £1)

Whangamarino Falls ...

Whangamarino River Bridge (below Falls)

Waikato River Briige (Ranumrl) Waikato & Raglan
Access to sections south of Kaueranga Thames

Stream (£1 for £1)
Kaueranga to Tairua .
Ka.uemnga Bridge (Thames—Te Aroha
Road), (£1 for £2)
Matatoki Bridge (£1 for £1)
Miranda to Waitakaruru (£1 for £1)

'

13

1918-19.

126
200
74
75
100
150
75
500

300

148
100

200
50
50

100

50
150
100
950

50
220
66
75
50
147
200

50
100
250

1,150
200
800

100

325
300

150

125
200

52
600
176
200

250
1,000

300
150
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