$Appropriations \ for \ \textit{Public Works Services}.$

CLASS XXV.—ROADS, ETC.—continued.

[tem.			1918-19.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—contin-	ucd.	£	£
	VOTE No. 101—continued.			
	ROADS, ETC.—continued.			
	Auckland Road District—continued.			
487		oromandel	125	
488 489	Kuaotunu to Mercury Bay	,,	200	
±09 490	Manaia to Waikawau	,,	74 75	
191	Mercury Bay to Whenuakite Mercury Bay to Tairua	,,	100	
492	Mill Creek Settlement Road	,,	150	
493	Ohuka to Wharekaho	"	75	
494	Opu Bridge (Coromandel to Mercury	,,	500	
	Bay Road), (£1 for £1)	. , ,		
495	Port Jackson Settlement Road pro-	,,	300	
	tective works (£2 for £1)			
196	Stony Bay to Holland's	,,	148	
497	Tairua to Whenuakite	,.	100	
49 8	Whangapoua to Kennedy Bay	,,	50	
499 	Whangapoua to Tererenga	,,	•200	
500	Whangapoua Valley	,,,	50	
501 502	Clinch Road (Kimihia)	Waikato	50	
JU2	Cambridge to Morrinsville, via Tama-	,,	100	
503	here (£1 for £1) Draper Road		50	
504	D D 1	,,	150	
505	Gordonton to Motumaoho (£1 for £1)	,,	100	
606	Great South Road (Huntly to Taupiri),	,,	950	
507	$(\pounds 1 \text{ for } \pounds 1)$ Jeffries to Falls Road		50	
508	Kopuku Stream Bridge (approaches)	,,	220	
09	TZ	,,	66	
510	Lake Road (Wairenga)	',	75	
511	Mangapiko Valley	,,	50	
112	Mangatea	"	147	
513	Mangawhara Stream Bridge (Proctor's), (£1 for £1)	,,	200	
514	Matahura to Te Hoe (£1 for £1)	1	50	
515	Matahura to Mangapiko Valley	,,	100	
516	Ohinewai Railway-station to Ngarua	,,	250	
517	Block, via Kaihere (£1 for £1) Pokeno-Waitakaruru Road, via Mara-		1,150	
	marua (on account of £2,000, £1 for £1)	,,	1,100	
518	Ruakura Experimental Farm Road (£2 for £1)	,,	200	
519	Sedgwick Road (£400, £1 for £1)		800	
20	Taniwha Gorge Road	.,	. 100	
21	Tauhei to Morrinsville (£1 for £1)	,,	325	
522	Te Kauwhata Railway station to Matahura River (£200 on account	,,	300	
	of £1,504, £1 for £1)	1		
523	Te Kauwhata Railway-station Road	,,	150	
524	(£1 for £1) Waerenga to Waitakaruru (£1 for £1)		125	
525	Waipuna Valley (£100, £1 for £1)	,,	200	
26	Whangamarino Falls	,,	52	
527	Whangamarino River Bridge (below Falls)	,,	600	
528	Waikato River Bridge (Rangiriri) Waikato		175	
529	Access to sections south of Kaueranga Stream (£1 for £1)	Thames	200	
530	Kaueranga to Tairua	,,	250	
531	Kaueranga Bridge (Thames-Te Aroha Road), (£1 for £2)	,,	1,000	
532	Matatoki Bridge (£1 for £1)		300	
33	Miranda to Waitakaruru (£1 for £1)	"	150	